# Unofficial Copy SB0237/922490/2

BY: Senator Boozer

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 237, AS AMENDED

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0237/609702/1), in lines 1, 2, 3, 5, and 7 of Amendment No. 4, strike "4.95%", "4.95%", "4.85%", "4.85%", "4.86%", and "4.75%", respectively, and substitute "4.93%", "4.86%", "4.79%", "4.72%", and "4.65%", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 14 and 16 of Amendment No. 6, strike "\$1,182" and "\$1,163", respectively, and substitute "\$1,174" and "\$1,148", respectively.

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 1, 3, and 5 of Amendment No. 6, strike "\$1,144", "\$1,125", and "\$1,105", respectively, and substitute "\$1,121", "\$1,093", and "\$1,065", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 7, 9, 11, 13, and 15 of Amendment No. 7, strike "\$1,400", "\$1,600", "\$1,850", "\$2,100", and "\$2,400", respectively, and substitute "\$1,340", "\$1,480", "\$1,620", "\$1,760", and "\$1,950", respectively.

On page 6 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 3, 5, 7, 9, and 11 of Amendment No. 7, strike "\$1,400", "\$1,600", "\$1,850", "\$2,100", and "\$2,400", respectively, and substitute "\$1,340", "\$1,480", "\$1,620", "\$1,760", and "\$1,950", respectively.